Masjid Ibrahim

December 2016
8521 Hwy 71, Austin, TX 78735 e (512) 693 2924 e MasjidIbrahim.org

Dec Ralbi-
01 2
02 3
03 4
04 5
05 6
06 7
07 8
08 9
09 10
10 11
1 12
12 13
13 14
14 15
15 16
16 17
17 18
18 19
19 20
20 21
21 22
22 23
23 24
24 25
25 26
26 27
27 28
28 29
29 30
30 1

Day
Dec 2
Dec 9
Dec 16
Dec 23

Dec 30

Day

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Fajr
6:25
6:25
6:35
6:35
6:35

Fajr
06:01
06:02
06:02
06:03
06:04
06:05
06:05
06:06
06:07
06:07
06:08
06:08
06:09
06:10
06:10
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:12
06:13
06:13
06:14
06:14
06:15
06:15
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:17
06:17

Sunrise = Dhuhr
07:10 12:21
07:11 12:22
07:11 12:22
07:12 12:22
07:13 12:23
07:14 12:23
07:15 12:24
07:15 12:24
07:16 12:25
07:17 12:25
07:18 12:26
07:18 12:26
07:19 12:26
07:19 12:27
07:20 12:27
07:21 12:28
07:21 12:28
07:21 12:28
07:22 12:29
07:23 12:30
07:23 12:30
07:24 12:31
07:24 12:31
07:25 12:32
07:25 12:32
07:26 12:33
07:26 12:33
07:26 12:34
07:27 12:34
07:27 12:35
lgama Times

Dhuhr Asr
2:00 4:00
2:00 4:00
2:00 4:00
2:00 4:00
2:00 4:00

Asr | Maghrib
03:12 05:31
03:12 05:31
03:12 05:31
03:12 05:31
03:12 05:31
03:13 05:32
03:13 05:32
03:13 05:32
03:13 05:32
03:14 05:32
03:14 05:32
03:14 05:33
03:14 05:33
03:15 05:33
03:15 05:34
03:16 05:34
03:16 05:34
03:16 05:34
03:17 05:35
03:17 05:36
03:18 05:36
03:18 05:37
03:19 05:37
03:19 05:38
03:20 05:39
03:21 05:39
03:21 05:40
03:22 05:40
03:23 05:41
03:23 05:42

Maghrib
+5 min
+5 min
+5 min
+5 min
+5 min

Isha

06:41
06:41
06:41
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:46
06:47
06:47
06:48
06:48
06:49
06:50
06:50
06:51
06:51
06:52
06:53

Isha
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

Dreams — from the Quran and Sunnah
Dreams, whether sweet or scary, are something
that everyone experiences. The best way to learn
about dreams is to devote our focus into the
books of Sunnah. Let's start with Saheeh Al-
Bukhari.

Narrated Anas bin Malik:

Allah's Messenger (¥) said, "A good dream (that
comes true) of a righteous man is one of forty-six
parts of prophetism."

Narrated Abu Qatada:

The Prophet (%) said, "A good dream that comes
true is from Allah, and a bad dream is from Satan,
so if anyone of you sees a bad dream, he should
seek refuge with Allah from Satan and should spit
on the left (in another narration thrice), for the bad
dream will not harm him." In another report
“shouldn’t tell it to anyone.”

Narrated Abu Huraira:

| heard the Prophet (¥) saying, "Whoever sees me
in a dream will see me in his wakefulness, and
Satan cannot imitate me in shape." Abu “Abdullah
said, "lIbn Seereen said, 'Only if he sees the Prophet
(%) in his (real) shape.™

Narrated Abu Huraira:

Allah's Messenger (¥) said, "When the Day of
Resurrection approaches, the dreams of a believer
will hardly fail to come true, and a dream of a
believer is one of forty-six parts of prophetism, and
whatever belongs to prothetism can never be false."
Muhammad bin Seereen said, "But | say this," he
said, "It used to be said, 'There are three types of
dreams: The reflection of one's thoughts and
experiences one has during wakefulness, what is
suggested by Satan to frighten the dreamer, or glad
tidings from Allah. So, if someone has a dream
which he dislikes, he should not tell it to others, but
get up and offer a prayer."

Narrated Ibn "Abbas:

The Prophet (¥) said, "Whoever claims to have
seen a dream which he did not see, will be ordered
to make a knot between two barley grains which he
will not be able to do...”

Narrated Ibn "Umar:

Allah's Messenger (¥) said, "The worst lie is that a
person claims to have seen a dream which he has
not seen."

Narrated Abu Salama:

| used to see a dream which would make me sick
till I heard Abu Qatada saying, "l too, used to see
a dream which would make me sick till | heard the
Prophet (¥) saying, "A good dream is from Allah,
so if anyone of you saw a dream which he liked,
he should not tell it to anybody except to the one
whom he loves, and if he saw a dream which he
disliked, then he should seek refuge with Allah
from its evil and from the evil of Satan, and spit
three times (on his left) and should not tell it to
anybody, for it will not harm him. "

Imam Muslim reported from Jaabir that the
Prophet (¥) said: “If any one of you sees a dream
that he dislikes, let him spit to his left three times,
and seek refuge with Allaah from the Shaytaan
three times, and turn over from the side on which
he was sleeping.”

Ibn Maajah reported on the authority of Abu
Razeen that the prophet (¥) said: It was narrated
from Abu Razin that he heard the Prophet (¥) say:
“‘Dreams are attached to the foot of a bird* until
they are interpreted, then when they are
interpreted they come to pass.” He said: “And
dreams are one of the forty-six parts of prophecy.”
He (the narrator) said: “And | think he said: ‘(A
person) should not tell them except to one whom
he loves or one who is wise.” [Al-Albaani — no
problem with supporting evidences, see Silsilah
1/238]

Addition from the hadith of Abu Huraira reported
by Imam Tirmidhi: And he would say: "The dream
is not to be narrated except to a knowledgeable
person or a sincere advisor." [Saheeh — Albaani]

From the hadith of Abu Razeen in Tirmidhi: “And it
should not be discussed except with an intelligent
one or a beloved one." [Saheeh — Al-Albaani]

News Flash

e  Saturday, December 3": Children’s Fun
Day, 12pm — 5pm, lots of games, food,
prizes, bring the kids!

e  Community Shura: Sunday, Dec 11,
between Maghrib and Ishaa

e  Upcoming program: January 14, Masjid
Expansion Fundraiser

TBA: “Power of Tawheed and Sunnah” with
Sheikh Mohammad Syed Adly




