Masjid Ibrahim

December 2016

8521 Hwy 71, Austin, TX 78735 • (512) 693 2924 • MasjidIbrahim.org

Dec	Rabi-	Day	Fajr	Sunrise	Dhuhr	Asr	Maghrib	Isha
01	2	Thu	06:01	07:10	12:21	03:12	05:31	06:41
02	3	Fri	06:02	07:11	12:22	03:12	05:31	06:41
03	4	Sat	06:02	07:11	12:22	03:12	05:31	06:41
04	5	Sun	06:03	07:12	12:22	03:12	05:31	06:42
05	6	Mon	06:04	07:13	12:23	03:12	05:31	06:42
06	7	Tue	06:05	07:14	12:23	03:13	05:32	06:42
07	8	Wed	06:05	07:15	12:24	03:13	05:32	06:42
08	9	Thu	06:06	07:15	12:24	03:13	05:32	06:42
09	10	Fri	06:07	07:16	12:25	03:13	05:32	06:43
10	11	Sat	06:07	07:17	12:25	03:14	05:32	06:43
11	12	Sun	06:08	07:18	12:26	03:14	05:32	06:43
12	13	Mon	06:08	07:18	12:26	03:14	05:33	06:44
13	14	Tue	06:09	07:19	12:26	03:14	05:33	06:44
14	15	Wed	06:10	07:19	12:27	03:15	05:33	06:44
15	16	Thu	06:10	07:20	12:27	03:15	05:34	06:45
16	17	Fri	06:11	07:21	12:28	03:16	05:34	06:45
17	18	Sat	06:11	07:21	12:28	03:16	05:34	06:45
18	19	Sun	06:11	07:21	12:28	03:16	05:34	06:45
19	20	Mon	06:12	07:22	12:29	03:17	05:35	06:46
20	21	Tue	06:13	07:23	12:30	03:17	05:36	06:47
21	22	Wed	06:13	07:23	12:30	03:18	05:36	06:47
22	23	Thu	06:14	07:24	12:31	03:18	05:37	06:48
23	24	Fri	06:14	07:24	12:31	03:19	05:37	06:48
24	25	Sat	06:15	07:25	12:32	03:19	05:38	06:49
25	26	Sun	06:15	07:25	12:32	03:20	05:39	06:50
26	27	Mon	06:16	07:26	12:33	03:21	05:39	06:50
27	28	Tue	06:16	07:26	12:33	03:21	05:40	06:51
28	29	Wed	06:16	07:26	12:34	03:22	05:40	06:51
29	30	Thu	06:17	07:27	12:34	03:23	05:41	06:52
30	1	Fri	06:17	07:27	12:35	03:23	05:42	06:53
Iqama Times Day Fajr Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha								
	Day		-		Asr		aghrib	Isha
	Dec 2		6:25		4:00		5 min 5 min	7:30
	Dec 9 Dec 16		6:25 6:35		4:00		5 min 5 min	7:30
	Dec 16 Dec 23			2:00	4:00		5 min 5 min	7:30 7:30
Dec		6:35 6:35		2:00 2:00	4:00 4:00		5 min 5 min	7:30
Dec	50	0.55 2		2.00	4.00	+	5 11111	7.30

Dreams – from the Quran and Sunnah

Dreams, whether sweet or scary, are something that everyone experiences. The best way to learn about dreams is to devote our focus into the books of Sunnah. Let's start with Saheeh Al-Bukhari.

Narrated Anas bin Malik:

comes true) of a righteous man is one of forty-six three times (on his left) and should not tell it to parts of prophetism."

Narrated Abu Qatada:

The Prophet ([#]) said, "A good dream that comes true is from Allah, and a bad dream is from Satan, so if anyone of you sees a bad dream, he should seek refuge with Allah from Satan and should spit three times, and turn over from the side on which on the left (in another narration thrice), for the bad he was sleeping." dream will not harm him." In another report "shouldn't tell it to anyone."

Narrated Abu Huraira:

I heard the Prophet (3) saying, "Whoever sees me in a dream will see me in his wakefulness, and Satan cannot imitate me in shape." Abu `Abdullah said, "Ibn Seereen said, 'Only if he sees the Prophet dreams are one of the forty-six parts of prophecy." (^(#)) in his (real) shape.""

Narrated Abu Huraira:

Allah's Messenger (3) said, "When the Day of Resurrection approaches, the dreams of a believer 1/238] will hardly fail to come true, and a dream of a believer is one of forty-six parts of prophetism, and Addition from the hadith of Abu Huraira reported whatever belongs to prothetism can never be false." Muhammad bin Seereen said, "But I say this," he is not to be narrated except to a knowledgeable said, "It used to be said, 'There are three types of dreams: The reflection of one's thoughts and experiences one has during wakefulness, what is From the hadith of Abu Razeen in Tirmidhi: "And it suggested by Satan to frighten the dreamer, or glad tidings from Allah. So, if someone has a dream one or a beloved one." [Saheeh - Al-Albaani] which he dislikes, he should not tell it to others, but get up and offer a prayer."

Narrated Ibn `Abbas:

The Prophet (3) said, "Whoever claims to have seen a dream which he did not see, will be ordered to make a knot between two barley grains which he will not be able to do..."

Narrated Ibn `Umar:

Allah's Messenger (3) said, "The worst lie is that a person claims to have seen a dream which he has not seen."

Narrated Abu Salama:

I used to see a dream which would make me sick till I heard Abu Qatada saving. "I too, used to see a dream which would make me sick till I heard the Prophet (3) saying, "A good dream is from Allah, so if anyone of you saw a dream which he liked, he should not tell it to anybody except to the one whom he loves, and if he saw a dream which he disliked, then he should seek refuge with Allah Allah's Messenger (2) said, "A good dream (that from its evil and from the evil of Satan, and spit anybody, for it will not harm him. "

> Imam Muslim reported from Jaabir that the Prophet (²⁸) said: "If any one of you sees a dream that he dislikes, let him spit to his left three times, and seek refuge with Allaah from the Shavtaan

Ibn Maajah reported on the authority of Abu Razeen that the prophet (2) said: It was narrated from Abu Razin that he heard the Prophet (#) say: "Dreams are attached to the foot of a bird" until they are interpreted, then when they are interpreted they come to pass." He said: "And He (the narrator) said: "And I think he said: '(A person) should not tell them except to one whom he loves or one who is wise." [Al-Albaani - no problem with supporting evidences, see Silsilah

by Imam Tirmidhi: And he would say: "The dream person or a sincere advisor." [Saheeh – Albaani]

should not be discussed except with an intelligent

News Flash

- Saturday, December 3rd: Children's Fun Day, 12pm - 5pm, lots of games, food, prizes, bring the kids!
- Community Shura: Sunday, Dec 11. between Maghrib and Ishaa
- Upcoming program: January 14, Masjid **Expansion Fundraiser**

TBA: "Power of Tawheed and Sunnah" with Sheikh Mohammad Syed Adly